Omar A. Palmer, Pastor

Wentworth Taylor, Head Elder

Olivia Brown, Church Clerk

Beverly Francis, Bulletin Clerk/Usher
0O’Shane Anderson, Adventist Youth

Sherneth Wright, Adventurers

Hans Romany, Audio Visual Ministry
Lancelot O'Connor Sr, Building

775-800-3132
561-267-1991
561-543-2859
561-502-7720
561-856-9830
561-676-1776
561-856-3352
347-856-7164

Shelly-Ann Gordon, Children’s Ministry 561-543-5589

Melcardo Blackwood, Communication
Esmelda Clarke, Community Service
Guerlande Louis-Jeune, Education
Lorna Ebanks, Family Life/Stewardship
George Gough, Head Deacon
Charmaine Anthony, Head Deaconess
Sonia Shippey, Health Ministry
Lancelot O'Connor Sr, Hospitality
Sheffian Romany, Interest Coordinator
Dwight Thomas, Mens Ministry

Aldain Beam, PARL

Nover Brown, Pathfinder Ministry
Sam Dawsen, Personal Ministry
Anthony Simpson, Prayer Coordinator
Sam Dawsen, Prison Ministry

561-467-8956
561-254-6822
954-204-9660
561-459-0578
786-286-5504
561-503-1319
516-673-1425
347-856-7164
561-383-0732
561-756-1408
561-628-7859
561-574-0246
772-646-2381
561-335-4534
772-646-2381

Patricia Baxter, Sabbath School Ministry914-523-8306

Paul Gayle, Safety

Hazel Afflick, Seniors Ministry
Michelle Gonzales, Social Ministry
Denise Rogers, Women Ministry

For more information, please visit our website

www.palmspringssda.org

561-225-8615
561-932-8159
561-302-5091
561-389-0263
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Speaker:

Pastor Stephen Stewart
Plorida Conference of Seventh-day dventiot
Pathfinder Associate Donecton

Pastor First Elder
Omar A. Palmer, M.Div Wentworth Taylor



Memory Text: "And it shall be, when your children say to you, "What do
you mean by this service?" that you shall say, "It is the Passover sacrifice
of the LORD, who passed over the houses of the children of Israel in Egypt
when He struck the Egyptians and delivered our households" (Exodus
12:26-27, NKJV).

OPENING REMAIKS....c.coveieeiereeteeiritecie sttt s s Elder Sonia Shippey
WEICOME. ...ttt sttt st s as b e s Elder Sonia Shippey
OPENINEG Prayer .. ettt e s anaes Sis. Genevieve Payne
Opening Song........cceeee. #590 "Trust and Obey”.........................Morning Star
SCripture REAAING. ....ccvveeceeeceeete ettt st r e se e Sis. Marly Milord
Deuteronomy 28:1-6
MISSION SEOMY ..ottt ettt et et ran e e eanes Sis. Pamela Chippy
REMATKS .ttt sttt et e st s e Elder Sonia Shippey

Closing Song......... #573 ”I’'ll go where you want me to go”....... Morning Star
CloSiNG REMAIKS.......covvevieeierierietieeietiet e e e eessaesaesseraesaessaens Elder Sonia Shippey

“Enter into HIS Gates with thanksgiving and into HIS Courts with Praise!”

Pastoral Remarks/Welcome........cocoeeveveeveeereese e Elder Wentworth Taylor
Praise & WOrShip ....cooccueeeeneeireeeseire ettt ettt Cornerstone
Hymn of Praise.................. #15 “My Maker and my King”............. Cornerstone
[ 1= OO OOV Praise Team
Children STOrY....c..veiveveieeee et Sis. Diedre Duhaney
SPECIAI MUSIC...cvcve ettt ettt et e e e e Sis. Tamarre Daufin
INtercessory Prayer.....iiiiinincinniniieeeeees Pastor Bartolome Brazoban
(01771 o] o OO USRS Bro. Howard Ricketts
Scripture Reading.................. Romans 10:14..................... Sis. Claudette Adams
Introduction of Speaker........cucvveevveieeneieeseeecseen. Elder Wentworth Taylor
Song of Meditation......c.ccecvieivece e Sis. Tamarre Daufin
SEIMON.......ocecieeeieteree ettt st e er e ae st sen s bere e eee Pastor Stephen Stewart
Closing Hymn......................#625 “Higher Ground” ...................... Cornerstone

BenediCtioN.......ccce e Sis. Cynthia Simpson
Adventist Giving Screen Presentation

O o% o% o% % o% % o
0.0 0.0 0.0 0‘0 0‘0 0‘0 0‘0 0‘0

Sis. Denise Rogers



The Transformer

"The man who formerly persecuted us is now preaching the
faith he once tried to destroy." Galatians 1:23 (NIV)

Based on Galatians 1:11-24

[ 7]
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ACROSS

4. The entire group of people who
follow the teachings of Jesus

5. To tear down or ruin completely

6. Totreat badly, especially
because of religion

7. Afalse statement deliberately

DOWN
1. Afirm belief in God
2. To deliver a sermon

3. The good news concerning
Christ, the Kingdom of God, and
salvation

5. Periods of 24 hours

presented as being true
GOSPEL CHURCH FAITH PERSECUTE
DAYS DESTROY PREACH LIE

in the Fellowship Hall during lunch. A
special area will be reserved in the hall. Please see Sis Sophia
Williams our Singles Ministry Leader or Sis Lorna Ebanks our
Family Life Director for more information.

today and every Sabbath in the
Sanctuary. All Church members and guests are invited to
come and sing with us!

Outreach every Sabbath at 3:00 pm.
Please see Elder Sam Dawsen for further information. We
would love to encourage members to keep us in prayer and
join us in this ministry of Compassion.

registration begins today. Please see
Sis Sherneth or Sis Nover for further information

at 4:30 PM
Hour at 7:00 PM

continues in Okeeheelee Park tomorrow
@ 7:00 am. Please note the 1st 3 Sundays of each month walk
is at the park and the last Sunday on our church grounds
Questions can be directed to Sis Michelle Gonzales or Elder
Sonia Shippey.

9-All members born in September, October, November.
(Autumn) Please meet with Bro Derrick Brown next Sabbath
immediately after main worship in the sanctuary (on the piano
side) to finalize plans for our harvest.

10-Annual Health Fair & Back-to school Give Away
16-Personal Ministry Day

31-Harvest Festival

here at
Palm Springs SDA Church. Please keep the date in your pray-
ers so hearts will be won for God’s kingdom.

Please be reminded to place your prayer requests in the prayer
box in the front of the sanctuary.

Please keep our bereaved mem-
bers and their families in prayer

at the end of every month and upon
request. Please see Pastor Palmer, Elder Taylor, and Elder
Dawsen for info.

Please forward to Clerk by Tuesdays 561-543-2859



PALM SPRINGS S.D.A. CHURCH

PRESENTS

Free Services!!
‘Health Consultation &
Screening
‘Family support

‘Exceptional Student Prog:

School Choice Program &
Trade school options for
youth and adults

" Wellness Training

ELEVATE YOUR HEALTH ¢
KNUWLEDGE is our priority

Your wellbeing

‘Physical Health * Mental health

"Social well-being * Educational growth s
FAMILY

‘Prizes ‘Refreshments ~ IMPACT
‘Fun for the children '

10th AUGUST | 10am-2pm

4424 South Military Trail, Lake Worth FL 33463

\//

www.palmspringssda.org | 561-467-8956

ELEVATE

GOD’S PRODUCE
AUG 31,2025 - 2PM




